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,‘ﬁ NWB Tools Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

2BE-KIG1318, N2014C0001 July 23/14 Kiggavik Artesian Update

1 message

RHINAS Curtis (AREVA) <curtis.rhinas@areva.com> Thu, Jul 24, 2014 at 2:06 PM
To: "licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org" <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org>, "andrew.keim@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca" <andrew.keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Rory.Macdonald@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca"
<Rory.Macdonald@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <Tracey.McCaie@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca>, "Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>,
"sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca" <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: "KINAR Dwayne (AREVA Resources Canada)" <Dwayne.Kinar@areva.ca>, "BLAIN Mario (AREVA
Resources Canada)" <Mario.Blain@areva.ca>, "ZUNTI Daniel (AREVA Resources Canada)"
<Daniel.Zunti@areva.ca>, "FORSEILLE Stephanie (AREVA Resources Canada)"
<Stephanie.Forseille@areva.ca>, "STUMBORG Naomi (AREVA Resources CANADA)"
<naomi.stumborg@areva.ca>, "MCCALLUM Barry (AREVA Resources Canada)"
<Barry.McCallum@areva.ca>, "ROBBINS John (AREVA Resources Canada)" <John.Robbins@areva.ca>

Hello,

As an update to the July 23rd email regarding the artesian in the non-mineralized hole BONG-066, | would
like to make you aware that at 6:30 PM yesterday there was a re-appearance of artesian water at this
location. A water sample was taken and the initial flow rate at that time was measured again to be 4L/min
with a depth of 324m. Drilling continued through the night with this flow rate until 9:00 AM at which point the
hole was discontinued at a final depth of 369m. The hole is currently in the final stages of cement sealing.

Regards,

Curtis Rhinas

SHEQ Supervisor, Exploration
AREVA Resources Canada Inc.
Kiggavik Camp: (306) 683-9562
Fax: (306) 343-4632

Curtis.Rhinas@Areva.com
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